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OC-CERT PLANNING MEETING AGENDA 
THURSDAY 12 MARCH 2015 

 
 Discussion on the Two-Year Strategic Plan with /Goals/Objectives/Training 

 
 Discuss the Regional CERT Training concept status 

 
o Worcester wants to conduct a training class in July on a Saturday 

 
 Discuss the potential Saturday training days and topics for the remainder of 2015 

 
o Saturday 21 November 2015 
 

 Review the following forms 
 

 “Member Skill Sheet”  
 

 “Member Survey form  
 

 Review the composition of the three Strike Teams.  
 

 Discussion of upcoming meetings, events and training 
 

o CERT Team Training Saturday 21 March 2015 0830-1230 hours.  Primary topic “Traffic and 
Crowd Control” 

o OC-CERT Team meeting/training (Team 3) Thursday 26 March 2015 1830 hours 
o OC EOC Training Saturday 11 April 2015 or Sunday 12 April 2015 0730 hours  
o Weather Spotter Training Thursday 16 April 2015 1830 hours at Wor Wic College 
o OC-CERT assisting Worcester County Marathon Race Saturday 2 May 2015 0600 hours 
o Spring fest 2015 Thursday 7 May 2015 through Sunday 10 May 2015 
o Ocean City Hurricane Town Hall meeting at City Hall Wednesday 13 May 2015 1830 hours 
o OC-CERT Team meeting/training (Team 1) Thursday 14 May 2015 1830 hours 
o Ocean City Air Show 2015 Thursday 11 June 2015 through Sunday 14 June 2015 
o Maryland State Firefighter Parade Wednesday 24 June 2015 
o Ocean City Fireworks Celebration 2015 Saturday 4 July 2015 
o OC-CERT Team meeting/training (Team 2) Thursday 16 July 2015 1830 hours 

 
 Review and inventory equipment  

 
 Update status of the HAM Radio Technician Class and the Ocean City Radio Amateur Citizens 

Emergency Services (RACES) group. 
 
 

 
 

 
 
• Open Forum 
 
 
 
 
 
Next Planning Meeting on Wednesday 4 November 2015 at 1830 hours in the Public Safety Building 2nd floor 
training EOC room.  


